Leichhardt Women's
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE

Fee Estimates for Services

As of 8t of January, 2024

Medical Services

You will be charged the total fee, and the Medicare Rebate is refunded to you by Medicare. The ‘Gap’ fee is
what your out-of-pocket cost will be at the end. If you meet the bulk billing criteria below, you will not be
charged a gap fee for medical appointments (i.e., your appointments are bulk billed):

e Holders of a Centrelink Health Care Card °
or Pensioner Concession Card °
Those under 16 years of age.

Full time domestic students (procedures .
incur an additional fee). .

Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Island women.
Women escaping domestic and/or family
violence.

Women experiencing homelessness.

Women aged 75 years and older.

General Consultations
All standard medical appointments will cost $30 out-of-pocket.

Total

Medicare
Clinician Consultation upfront Ga
(up ) Rebate P
fee
General Standard consultation (less than 20 min) $71.40 $41.40 $30.00
Practitioner Long consultation (more than 20 min) $110.10 $80.10 $30.00
(Doctor) Prolonged consultation (more than 40 min) $148.00 $118.00 $30.00
Nurse Any consultation length $30.00 n/a $30.00
Procedures
Total .
Clinician Procedure (upfront) LI Ga
P Rebate P
fee
Implant (Implanon) insertion $188.45 $113.45 $75.00
Gene'ra'ﬂ Implant (Implanon) removal $211.95 $136.95 $75.00
Practitioner
(Doctor) Implant (Implanon) removal and re-insertion $289.30 $170.30 | $120.00
IUD removal $120.10 $80.10 $40.00
Nurse IUD removal $40.00 n/a $40.00

Full-time domestic students will incur a discounted procedure fee rate but can access bulk-billed general

General
Practitioner
(Doctor)

Nurse

Other Services

Naturopathy

consultations. The rates are as follows:

Implant (Implanon) insertion

Implant (Implanon) removal

Implant (Implanon) removal and re-insertion
IUD removal

IUD removal

Appointment Type

Note: Herbal supplements (optional) will incur an additional fee

Acupuncture

General Counselling

Monday, 4 December 2023

$148.45
$171.95
$205.30
$100.10

$20.00

$113.45
$136.95
$170.30

$80.10

n/a

Fee
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$20.00
$20.00



