

# **Fee Estimates for Services**

As of 8th of January, 2024

## **Medical Services**

You will be charged the total fee, and the Medicare Rebate is refunded to you by Medicare. The 'Gap' fee is what your out-of-pocket cost will be at the end. If you meet the bulk billing criteria below, you will not be charged a gap fee for medical appointments (i.e., your appointments are bulk billed):

- Holders of a Centrelink Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card
- Those under 16 years of age.
- Full time domestic students (procedures incur an additional fee).
- Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Island women.
- Women escaping domestic and/or family violence.
- Women experiencing homelessness.
- Women aged 75 years and older.

### **General Consultations**

All standard medical appointments will cost \$30 out-of-pocket.

Clinician	Consultation	Total (upfront) fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap
General Practitioner (Doctor)	Standard consultation (less than 20 min)	\$71.40	\$41.40	\$30.00
	Long consultation (more than 20 min)	\$110.10	\$80.10	\$30.00
	Prolonged consultation (more than 40 min)	\$148.00	\$118.00	\$30.00
Nurse	Any consultation length	\$30.00	n/a	\$30.00

#### **Procedures**

Clinician	Procedure	Total (upfront) fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap
General Practitioner (Doctor)	Implant (Implanon) insertion	\$188.45	\$113.45	\$75.00
	Implant (Implanon) removal	\$211.95	\$136.95	\$75.00
	Implant (Implanon) removal and re-insertion	\$289.30	\$170.30	\$120.00
	IUD removal	\$120.10	\$80.10	\$40.00
Nurse	IUD removal	\$40.00	n/a	\$40.00

<u>Full-time domestic students</u> will incur a discounted procedure fee rate but can access bulk-billed general consultations. The rates are as follows:

General Practitioner (Doctor)	Implant (Implanon) insertion	\$148.45	\$113.45	\$35.00
	Implant (Implanon) removal	\$171.95	\$136.95	\$35.00
	Implant (Implanon) removal and re-insertion	\$205.30	\$170.30	\$35.00
	IUD removal	\$100.10	\$80.10	\$20.00
Nurse	IUD removal	\$20.00	n/a	\$20.00

#### **Other Services**

Appointment Type	Fee
Naturopathy Note: Herbal supplements (optional) will incur an additional fee	\$10.00
Acupuncture	\$10.00
General Counselling	\$10.00